

Pine River Capital	2015	1	50,000	\$11.1000	135,814,000	6.3652%
Management L.P.	16		15,000	\$10.9000	135,829,000	6.3659%
			500	\$10.8800	135,829,500	6.3659%
			83,000	\$11.1800	135,746,500	6.3620%
			140,000	\$11.1600	135,606,500	6.3555%
			95,000	\$11.1400	135,511,500	6.3510%
			38,000	\$11.1300	135,473,500	6.3492%
			598,500	\$11.1200	134,875,000	6.3212%
			1,500	\$11.1100	134,873,500	6.3211%
			477,000	\$11.1000	134,396,500	6.2988%
			3,000	\$11.0900	134,393,500	6.2986%



47,500 \$11.0800 134,346,000